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Number of staff by employment status and occupational category:

Fall 2017

Occupational category

Total number of staff
Instructional Staff

Primary Instruction

Exclusively credit

Exclusively not-for-credit
Combined credit/not-for-credit
Instruction/research/public service
Research Staff

Public Service Staff

Library and Student and Academic Affairs and Other
Education Services Occupations SOC

Librarians, Curators, and Archivists
SOC 25-4000

Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians
SOC 25-4010

Librarians
SOC 25-4020

Library Technicians
SOC 25-4030

Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education
Services Occupations
SOC 25-2000 + 25-3000 + 25-9000

Management Occupations
SOC 11-0000

Business and Financial Operations Occupations
SOC 13-0000

Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations
SOC 15-0000 + 17-0000 + 19-0000

Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design,
Entertainment, Sports and Media Occupations
SOC 21-0000 + 23-0000 + 27-0000

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations
SOC 29-0000

Service Occupations

SOC 31-0000 + 33-0000 + 35-0000 + 37-0000 + 39-0000

Sales and Related Occupations
SOC 41-0000

Office and Administrative Support Occupations
SOC 43-0000

Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance
Occupations
SOC 45-0000 + 47-0000 + 49-0000

Production, Transportation, and Material Moving
Occupations
SOC 51-0000 + 53-0000

Reported values

Number of
full-time staff

10,680
3,989
1,555
1,555

0

0
2,434
748
86
362

50

36

11

312

886

636

1,592

124

1,439

185

468

124

41

Number of
part-time
staff

1,089

833

557

0

0

557

276

17

14

48

48

21

13

65

17

FTE
staff

11,043
4,267
1,741
1,555

0

186
2,526
754
86
365

50

36

11

315

891

652

1,608

131

1,444

207

474

124

41

NOTE: Full-time-equivalent (FTE) staff is calculated by summing the total number of full-time staff and
adding one-third of the total number of part-time staff. Graduate assistants are not included in the
above figures. Many of the FTE figures may be included in the DFR.
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